16 LC 111 0467

Senate Resolution 1260

By: Senator Gooch of the 51st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Kaylee Seabolt; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Kaylee Seabolt, a sophomore at Lumpkin High School in Dahlonega, Georgia,
- 3 who has been wrestling for five years, won her fifth Girls State Championship on February
- 4 21, 2016, becoming the first girl in Georgia to win five titles; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Kaylee's goal for 2016 is to attend as many national wrestling tournaments as
- 6 possible, and she believes that these tournaments will help her achieve her dream to wrestle
- 7 in college; and
- 8 WHEREAS, she has also previously been named an All-American twice in Oklahoma at
- 9 women's folkstyle nationals; and
- 10 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 11 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 12 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 13 recognize and commend Kaylee Seabolt for her athletic achievements and extend their most
- 14 sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 16 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Kaylee Seabolt.